TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM317181 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Michael Burch		09/08/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthopedic Research Labs, Inc.	
Street Address:	405 Ave. Esmeralda	
Internal Address:	S#2 PMB451	
City:	Guaynabo	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00969	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Proper	ty Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Numl	ber:	86175540	FOOTPAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4078412343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330

adoppelt@addmg.com, spayne@addmg.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ava K. Doppelt, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120693

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ava K. Doppelt, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Burch
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Burch/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0841 Total Attachments: 1

source=10F0308#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0842

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL BURCH, an individual, with an address at 4050 Socastee Blvd.
Unit H, Myrtle Beach, South Carolina 29588 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S.
Application Serial No. 86/175540 for the mark FOOTPAIN (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the Trademark to ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH LABS, INC., type of corporation/individual, with an address at ADDRESS (hereinafter "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR: MICHAEL BURCH

Name: Michael Burch

Date: 9/8/14

ASSIGNEE:

ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH LABS, INC.

Name: Michael Burch

Title: President
Date: 9/8/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005363 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 09/17/2014